No

@ & E?%

Crew

Darren Atkinson / Harry
Stubbs

2 Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts
3 Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh
4 David Wright/ Jane Nicol

10
11

12

14

Alan Carmichael/ Harry
Walshaw

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle

Barry Groundwater/ Sean
Donnelly

Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte
Mcdowall

Gary Adam/ Steven Brown
Dougi Hall/ Chris Williams
Lee Hastings/ Cole
Hastings

Mark Borthwick/ Aaron
McClure

Richard Slinger/ Mark
Twiname

Car

Ford Escort

VW Polo R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Hyundai i20N
Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru S11 WRC

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk Il

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Pendragon Stages 2025

Final

CC Class Club
Clitheroe & District Motor Club / Broughton Bretton

2500

1600
1600
1600

1598

2000

1998

2500
2500

2500

2500

B

>

mc

Garstang & Preston/ Solway Car Club
BTRDA / Ripon Motorsport Club
BTRDA

BTRDA/ De Lacy MC

Clitheroe / Malton / Saltire

63CC/ 63 Car Club

Solway/ Mull

Glenrothes MSC/ Highland Car Club
KLMC
Solway CC/ Solway Car Club

KLMC

KLMC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
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No
15

16

17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Crew

Edward (Juan Carlos)
Todd/ Andy Brown
John Morrison/ Sinclair
Young

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma

Hutchinson

James Hall/ Brad Sowerby

Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir

Daniel Bird/ Emma
Morrison

Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson
Chris McCallum/ Stephen

Clark

Drew Gallagher/ David
Crosbie

Chris Thompson/ Mark
Mason

Paul Murphy/ Richard
Robinson

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline
Lodge

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe
Hutchinson

Des Campbell/ Rhys
Donaldson

Car
Darrian T9

Ford Fiesta R5

Renault Clio Maxi

Subaru Impreza

Volkswagen Golf
R7

Skoda Fabia
Rally2 Evo

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2

Skoda Fabia

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi EVO 9

Peugeot 106 Gti

Renault Clio 172

cup
Peugeot 206

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1998

2000
1984

1600

2500
2500

1998

2500

1998

1587

1997

1600

C

A

Entrant/Sponsor
Durham Automobile Club

Highland CC

Northallerton

KLMC/ EVMC
EACC

Dukeries Motor Club/ Dukeries MC / BWRDC

Eden Valley MC
Stockport 061

Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland

Whickham & District Motor Club Ltd/ Tynemouth

Wigan & Morecambe/ Blackpool & South Shore

Spadeadam MC/Wigton MC/ Spadeadam MC

Northallerton

Berwick & District Motor Club/ DCC



No
29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

39
40

41

42

Crew

Martyn Douglas/ Mark
Thurley

Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham
Richard Cookson/ Thomas
Simkiss

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin
Maccabe

George Thomas/ Mark
Ammonds

Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe
Fleming

Neil Adam Thompson/
Chris Purvis

David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Harrison Malin/ Anna-
Marie Haskayne

Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew
Wilkinson

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam
Blenkinsop

Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Car
Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

BMW Mini Cooper
S R53

Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2R2
Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Corsa Kit
car

Renault Clio 182
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort

peugeot 106 maxi

Mitsubishi Evo IV

Vauxhall Corsa

CC Class Club

1600

2400
2500

1598

1999

1598

1998

1598

1998
1900

2500
1598

1999

1600

D

Coltness Car Club/ Scottish Sporting Car Club
Morecambe / Morecambe and Whickham
Garstang & Preston Motor Club/ Garstang And
Preston Motor Club

Mull Car Club Ltd

Glenrothes MSC/ Scottish Sporting CC
Knighton

Coltness/ Dunfermline

GMSC/ Hexham

BLackpool South Shore
KLMC

Morecambe CC/ Stockport 061 MC

Beverley / Slaithwaite

Durham AC

Border Ecosse/ GMSC/Saltire CC/Berwick and
District/Mull Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor



No
43

44
45

46

47
48

49

50

51
53

54
55

56

57

58

Crew Car

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Mini Cooper S
Wainwright R53

Grant Fleming/ Alan Todd  Subaru Impreza

Dave Thwaites / Rhys Ford Escort

Edwards

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Mitsubishi Evo 9

Adam Huggon/ Alex Benn  MK11 Escort

Stephen Harvey/ Andy Subaru Impreza

Falconer

Charlie Mathewson/ lan BMW Mini Cooper

Bass S

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Proton Compact

Mcglashan

James Gibb/ lan Parker BMW E30

George Clarke/ Bob Mini Cooper S

Wiggins

David Ellis/ Alan Edwards  Mini R53

Mark Jones/ Mick Munday BMW MINI
Cooper S

Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Vauxhall Nova

Dixon

Mark Thompson/ Hannah  Peugeot 206 GTI

Thompson

James Wilson/ Rebecca MG ZR

Wilson

CC Class Club

1598

1998
2500

1997

2000

1598

1400

2399
1598

1598
1600

1400

1998

1400

B

A

Clowne/ Ripon

Coltness Car Club/ Mull
KLMC/ BTRDA/Brecon MC

Beverley & District Motor Club/ Beverley & District /

BWRDC
Eden Valley Motor Club/ EVMC
GARSTANG AND PRESTON/ Quinton

Dukeries Motor Club

KLMC/ Malton

Coltness & East Ayrshire/ Coltness Car Club
Quinton/ Malton Motor Club

Border Ecosse Car Club/ Whickham

Clowne & District/ Clowne and District
West Cumbria Motorsport Club/ West Cumbria
MCl/llikley & Dist MC/Mablethorpe

Northallerton AC

Glenrothes MSC

Entrant/Sponsor



No
59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71
72

Crew
Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes

Gordon Davies/ Andew
Side

Stephen Skelton/ Ben
Halliwell

Paul Ballantyne/ Graham
Bruce

Jack Birch/ Mike Jode

John Day/ Emma Cooper

Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley

David Burden/ Stephen
Moyses

Kyle Wilson/ Mark
Broadbent

Mark Turner/ Harry
Mansfield

Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Oliver Waggett/ Chris
Pattison

Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson
Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer

Car

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

Mini Cooper S

Proton Satria

Abarth 595

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
R53

BMW Mini Cooper
s R53

Mini Cooper S
R53

Mini Cooper S
(R53)

BMW Mini Cooper
R50

Ford Escort
RS2000

Mini Cooper S

MINI R53
Mini Cooper S

CC Class Club

2172

1600

1600

1368

1600

1598

1598

1600

1600

1600

1994

1598

1598
1600

B

Kirkby Lonsdale/ Cambridge CC/HRCR

ERO/ MRC & Whickham & district MC

KLMC

63cc

Mini Challenge SOCC, Pro Tyre / Mini Challenge S,
Forest Of Dean Mc, SOCC, Pro Tyr

Southern Car Club/ Sixty & Worcestershire

South Oxon Car Club / Knowldale Car Club

Sutton @ Chem Motor Club And Mini Rally Challenge/
Dunkeries And Mini Rally Challenge

llkley & District MCC/ Airedale & Pennine MCC
Dukeries MC

Glenrothes Motorsport Club

Hexham and DMC/ Huddersfield MC

SPADADAM
Whitchurch MC / Knowldale

Entrant/Sponsor



No
73
74
75

76

77
78

79

80

81

82
84

85
86
87
88

89

Crew
Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving
Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson

Darren Roberts/ Dale
Gabbert

Max Hunter/ David
Robinson

Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew
Hearsey

Alan Kitson/ Steven John
Warrington

Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

Paul Green/ Christian
Brown

Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott
Charlie Knight/ Jordan
Joines

Craig King/ Anton Bird
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt
Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir
Mr Peter J Sharples/
James Sharples

Helen Hall/ Jonathan
Sproat

Car

Peugeot 205
Volkswagen Polo
Vauxhall Nova SR

Mini Cooper R53

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper s

Mini Cooper S
R53
Mini Cooper

Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift gti

Morris Mini

BMW Mini Cooper
Hillman Avenger
Mini Cooper R50

Talbot Sunbeam

CC Class Club

1400
1390
1399

1598

1598
1598

1600

1600

1600

1400
1298

1275
1600
1599
1598

1600

E
E
E

m

O O O m

West Cumbria Msc
Kirkby Lonsdale MC/ CDMC
KLMC/CDMC/ KLMC

Eden Valley MC

Quinton Motor Club
BLMCC

Knowldale

Make Rallying Cheaper Club

MRCC

Berwick + DMC/ Tynemouth and District Motor Club
Mull Car Club/ Wallasey motorclub

HRCR/Owen MC/ Owen Motoring Club / HRCR
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Coltness Car Club

Bolton-le-Moors Car Club

KLMC/ EVMC

Entrant/Sponsor



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

90 Tim Bradshaw/ Steve BMW Mini Cooper 1598 B  MRCC/ S and H Motor Club / Matlock Motor Club
Harris S R53
91 Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry Morris Mini 1293 E  WSSCC/ NADAC
Cooper S
93 Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Rover Mini 1380 E HRCR
Selly
94 Martin Quilliam/ Adam Ford Fiesta 1998 C  Kirby Lonsdale MC/WCMC
Thompson
95 John Barker / Christpher min R50 2 D DelLacy/ York Motor Club
Walker
96 Bill Hignet/ David Terry Ford Siera 1998 C  Kirby Lonsdale Mc / U17MC
97 Josh Harris/ Jonathan Mini Cooper R50 1600 D  Brecon MC / Mini Rally Challenge
Harris
98 Robert Nutter/ Fiona Udale Ford Escort Mk 2 2 C Eden Valley MC
99 Alistair Crawford / Greg Ford Escort 2500 B  Hawick & Border Car Club
Halfpenny
100 Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice  Talbot Samba 1285 E  MCC, KLMC, Regardless, TVMC/ MCC, PMC, KLMC
Rallye

There are 96 entries, and 96 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pendragon Stages 2025

53@%9@
@2 Final Individual Times in Position Order to SF 8
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 A Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 8:09 759 851 841 9:20 9:08 7:49 742 1:07:39 1 1
2 A Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts 8:11 7:57 855 845 9116 9:06 7:49 7:47 1:07:46 2 2
5 A Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw 8:37 800 9:03 9:03 9:31 9:24 8:13 7:59 1:09:50 3 3
6 A Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle 8:25 8:18 9:21 9:09 9:35 9:24 8:08 8:09 1:10:29 4 4
1 B Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs 8:19 805 9:12 9:08 9:32 9:32 10:06 8:07 1:12:01 1 5
18 A James Hall/ Brad Sowerby 859 843 947 9:38 9:59 955 8:30 8:27 1:13:58 5 6
7 A Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly 10:42 8:31 9:33 9:21 10:02 9:53 8:27 8:18 1:14:47 6 7
30 B Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham 9:04 8:53 9:47 9:41 10:29 10:13 8:45 8:37 1:15:29 2 8
16 A John Morrison/ Sinclair Young 9:25 8:31 10:01 9:48 10:31 10:19 8:42 8:35 1:15:52 7 9
28 D Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson 9:13 9:02 10:03 9:53 10:25 10:19 8:26 8:49 1:16:10 1 10
22 B Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark 9:03 8:31 10:07 10:00 10:48 10:32 9:08 9:04 1:17:13 3 11
46 A Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund 9:35 9:05 10:02 9:49 10:50 10:18 8:56 8:42 1:17:17 8 12
8 A Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall 10:24 8:31 9:53 10:38 10:28 10:11 8:40 8:33 1:17:18 9 13
25 A Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson 9:19 8:31 10:13 10:06 10:41 10:34 9:00 9:02 1:17:26 10 14
24 B Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason 9:24 8:31 10:15 10:07 10:53 10:25 9:12 9:00 1:17:47 4 15
27 C Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson 9:15 9:07 10:10 10:03 10:35 10:32 9:08 9:04 1:17:54 1 16
31 B Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss 9:01 9:00 10:23 10:27 10:55 10:43 9:07 9:05 1:18:41 5 17
35 C Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming 9:29 9:29 10:16 9:53 10:44 10:40 9:09 9:.01 1:18:41 2 18
21 B Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson 9:35 9:14 10:34 10:22 10:41 10:32 9:09 8:55 1:19:02 6 19
45 B Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards 9:40 9:12 10:25 10:18 10:55 10:41 9:00 8:55 1:19:06 7 20
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Car Cls

50
17
15

99
82
49
32
26
29
65
70
20
42
23
60
37
72
41
94
69
78
88
36

E
C
C

O 0o OO0 >»wm Owm OO0 >» ww OO0 W mmm

Crew

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson
Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley
Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley

Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison
Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison

Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
Gordon Davies/ Andew Side

David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson
Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey

Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis

1
9:26
9:15
9:35

9:35
9:40
9:40
9:46
9:12
9:56
9:53
10:16
17:00
9:55
9:00
10:03
10:18
10:26
10:23
10:10
11:02
10:25
10:28
9:32

2
9:17
8:31
8:31

9:22
9:25
9:23
9:37
8:59
9:53
9:36
9:49
8:31
9:42
8:31
9:45
9:50
10:08
9:52
10:03
10:06
10:17
10:16
9:18

3
10:21
9:44
10:23

10:25
10:22
10:30
10:38
14:21
11:03
10:45
10:52
10:03
10:45

9:51
10:51
10:57
11:17
11:05
11:15
11:13
11:13
11:24
10:12

4

10:16
10:17
10:08

10:07
10:26
10:23
10:38
10:04
10:32
10:43
10:43

9:50
10:40

9:50
11:08
10:40
11:08
10:43
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:24

9:58

5 6 7
10:50 10:45 9:07
10:20 10:14 12:31
10:52 11:28 9:16

Car 15 Penalty details:- 0:10 for False Start SS1

11:10 10:40 9:21
10:54 11:00 9:19
11:07 11:01 9:26
11:11 10:59 9:28
10:40 10:34 9:06
10:58 10:51 9:19
11:35 11:13 9:35
11:18 11:08 9:26
10:26 9:59 8:35
12:01 11:14 9:30
10:15 10:09 17:00
11:48 11:19 9:36
11:53 11:18 9:53
11:00 11:33 9:53
11:44 11:09 10:51
11:54 11:48 10:11
11:30 11:25 10:07
11:58 11:49 10:12
11:55 11:43 10:03
10:46 20:00 9:03

Cls OIA

21
22

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
9:12 1:19:14 1
8:32 1:19:24 3
9:06 0:10 1:19:29 4
8:57 1:19:37 8
9:16 1:20:22 2
9:23 1:20:53 9
9:25 1:21:42 10
8:58 1:21:54
9:28 1:22:00 3
9:25 1:22:45 11
9:17 1:22:49 12
8:26 1:22:50 11
9:26 1:23:13
8:51 1:23:27
9:29 1:23:59 13
9:31 1:24:20 6
9:44 1:25:09 14
9:32 1:25:119 12
9:54 1:26:26 7
9:52 1:26:26 8
9:52 1:26:57 5
9:52 1:27:05 6
8:52 1:27:41 7



Car Cls

33
91
55
97
59
58
100
89
54
81
80
86
93
87
51
96
61
84
95
57
39
74
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Crew

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe
Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris

Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes

James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson
Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice

Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat
David Ellis/ Alan Edwards

Paul Green/ Christian Brown
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly
Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir
James Gibb/ lan Parker

Bill Hignet/ David Terry

Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell
Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines
John Barker / Christpher Walker
Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
10:01
10:34
10:16
10:42

9:54
11:07

9:52
11:14
10:01
11:00
12:04
12:04
16:55
10:58
17:00
17:00

9:53
10:55
17:00

9:27
10:03
17:00

2
9:44
10:22
9:41
10:28
9:37
10:16
9:36
10:50
9:57
10:48
11:25
11:32
11:28
11:05
30:00
12:20
9:44
10:40
12:48
9:24
9:43
30:00

3
11:23
11:27
10:45
11:39
10:46
11:18
10:42
11:59
10:55
12:14
12:24
12:42
12:27
12:29
10:27
13:52
11:19
30:00
13:46
10:36
30:00
30:00

4
11:07
11:13
10:35
11:33
18:00
13:31
13:27
12:20
10:50
11:51
12:07
12:56
12:34
12:41
10:03
13:39
10:58
11:52
13:24
18:00
30:00
30:00

5
12:08
11:57
11:32
12:44
11:48
11:59
11:28
12:50
20:00
12:34
13:33
13:16
13:47
13:24
10:33
14:47
20:00
12:20
14:25
30:00
11:20
11:39

6
11:58
11:52
11:09
12:11
11:21
11:52
11:13
12:31
11:54
12:23
12:51
12:53
13:14
20:00
10:25
14:15
30:00
11:59
14:49
30:00
10:55
11:31

7
10:44
10:31
15:40
10:42

9:45
10:56
17:00
11:12
10:03
14:53
11:29
11:13
10:58
11:27

8:58
12:28

9:40
17:00
17:00

9:51
17:00

9:49

8 Penalty

10:41
10:26
9:19
10:18
9:31
10:42
10:04
10:51
10:08
10:27
11:15
11:11
11:06
11:10
8:53
12:28
9:37
10:20
12:49
9:46
9:39
9:48

1:27:46
1:28:22
1:28:57
1:30:17
1:30:42
1:31:41
1:33:22
1:33:47
1:33:48
1:36:10
1:37:08
1:37:47
1:42:29
1:43:14
1:46:19
1:50:49
1:51:11
1:55:06
1:56:01
2:07:04
2:08:40
2:29:47

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

13
3
15
8
16

17
10
18
11

12
19

13

14

10
20

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill 1 Kiln Hill 2 Bale Hill 1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

© 00 N oo o M 0N PP

[ ~ S S = S
o A N P O

16
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18
19
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Crew

Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs
Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

David Wright/ Jane Nicol

Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly
Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall
Gary Adam/ Steven Brown

Dougi Hall/ Chris Williams

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

Mark Borthwick/ Aaron McClure
Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname
Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson
James Hall/ Brad Sowerby

Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir

Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison

1
8:19
8:11
8:09
8:17
8:37
8:25

10:42
10:24

8:49
8:59
8:50
8:52
8:55
9:35

9:25
9:15
8:59
9:02

17:00

Pendragon Stages 2025

Individual Times

2
8:05
7:57
7:59
7:58
8:00
8:18
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:31

8:31

8:31

8:31

8:43

8:31

3
9:12
8:55
8:51
8:47
9:03
9:21
9:33
9:53
9:43

10:02
10:28
9:55

10:23

10:01

9:44

9:47

10:03

4
9:08
8:45
8:41
8:43
9:03
9:09
9:21

10:38
9:36
9:40
9:58
9:43

10:08

9:48

10:17

9:38

9:50

5
9:32
9:16
9:20
9:18
9:31
9:35

10:02
10:28
10:05

10:25

In Starting Order

6
9:32
9:06
9:08

9:24
9:24
9:53
10:11
20:00

7
10:06
7:49
7:49

8:13
8:08
8:27
8:40

8
8:07
7:47
7:42

7:59
8:09
8:18
8:33

10:52 11:28 9:16 9:06

Car 15 Penalty details:-
10:31 10:19 8:42
10:20 10:14 12:31
9:59 9:55 8:30

10:26  9:59 8:35

8:35
8:32
8:27

8:26

to SF 8
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:12:01 1 5
1:07:46 2 2
1:07:39 1 1
Misfire
1:09:50 3 3
1:10:29 4
1:14:47 6
1:17:18 9 13
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
0:10 1:19:29 4 23
0:10 for False Start SS1
1:15:52 7 9
1:19:24 3 22
1:13:58 5 6
Retired
1:22.50 11 32
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
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Crew

Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason

Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley

Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham

Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss
Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe
George Thomas/ Mark Ammonds
Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming

Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Harrison Malin/ Anna-Marie Haskayne
Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright
Grant Fleming/ Alan Todd

1
9:35
9:03
9:00
9:24
9:19
9:12
9:15
9:13
9:56
9:04
9:01
9:46

10:01
9:21
9:29
9:32

10:18

2
9:14
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:31
8:59
9:07
9:02
9:53
8:53
9:00
9:37
9:44
9:04
9:29
9:18
9:50

17:00 30:00

10:03
9:11
10:23
9:55
10:19
10:16

9:43
9:01
9:52
9:42
9:56
10:13

3
10:34
10:07

9:51
10:15
10:13
14:21
10:10
10:03
11:03

9:47
10:23
10:38
11:23

10:16
10:12
10:57

30:00
10:02
11:05
10:45
11:11
30:00

4
10:22
10:00

9:50
10:07
10:06
10:04
10:03

9:53
10:32

9:41
10:27
10:38
11:07

9:53
9:58
10:40

30:00

9:53
10:43
10:40
18:00
30:00

5
10:41
10:48
10:15
10:53
10:41
10:40
10:35
10:25
10:58
10:29
10:55
11:11
12:08

10:44
10:46
11:53

11:20
10:31
11:44
12:01

12:17

6
10:32
10:32
10:09
10:25
10:34
10:34
10:32
10:19
10:51
10:13
10:43
10:59
11:58

10:40
20:00
11:18

10:55
10:17
11:09
11:14

11:48

7
9:09
9:08

17:00
9:12
9:00
9:06
9:08
8:26
9:19
8:45
9:07
9:28

10:44

9:09

9:03

9:53

17:00

10:51
9:30

17:00

8 Penalty

8:55
9:04
8:51
9:00
9:02
8:58
9:04
8:49
9:28
8:37
9:05
9:25
10:41

9:01

8:52

9:31

9:39

9:32
9:26

Total
1:19:02
1:17:13
1:23:27
1:17:47
1:17:26
1:21:54
1:17:54
1:16:10
1:22:00
1:15:29
1:18:41
1:21:42
1:27:46

Retired
1:18:41
1:27:41
1:24:20

Retired
2:08:40

Retired
1:25:19
1:23:13

Electrical

Retired

Cls
Pos

6
3
5

10

a N W Pk P DN

10
13

20

12

O/A
Pos

18
43
36

64

38
33



Car Cls

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
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Crew

Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Adam Huggon/ Alex Benn

Stephen Harvey/ Andy Falconer
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
James Gibb/ lan Parker

George Clarke/ Bob Wiggins

David Ellis/ Alan Edwards

Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson
James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson

Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes

Gordon Davies/ Andew Side
Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell

Paul Ballantyne/ Graham Bruce

Jack Birch/ Mike Jode

John Day/ Emma Cooper
Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley
David Burden/ Stephen Moyses
Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent

1
9:40
9:35
9:04

17:00
9:40
9:26

17:00

10:30

10:01

10:16
9:33
9:27

11:07
9:54

10:03
9:53
9:56

9:53

10:23

2
9:12
9:05
9:06
9:35
9:23
9:17

30:00
9:47
9:57
9:41
9:20
9:24

10:16
9:37
9:45
9:44
9:41

9:36

10:12

3
10:25
10:02
10:04
10:28
10:30
10:21
10:27
10:57
10:55
10:45
10:30
10:36
11:18
10:46
10:51
11:19
10:43

10:45

4
10:18
9:49
9:55
10:06
10:23
10:16
10:03
10:47
10:50
10:35
10:25
18:00
13:31
18:00
11:08
10:58
10:31

10:43

5
10:55
10:50
10:28
11:01
11:07
10:50
10:33

20:00
11:32
11:09
30:00
11:59
11:48
11:48
20:00

6
10:41
10:18
13:31

11:01
10:45
10:25

11:54
11:09

30:00
11:52
11:21
11:19
30:00

7
9:00
8:56

9:26
9:07
8:58

10:03
15:40

9:51
10:56
9:45
9:36
9:40

8
8:55
8:42

9:23
9:12
8:53

10:08
9:19

9:46
10:42
9:31
9:29
9:37

Car 62 Penalty details:-

11:35 11:13 9:35 9:25

Penalty Total
1:19:06
1:17:17
Retired
Retired
1:20:53
1:19:14
1:46:19
Retired
1:33:48
1:28:57
Front diff
2:07:04
1:31:41
1:30:42
1:23:59
1:51:11

1:10 Retired

Cls
Pos

7
8

19

17
15

10

4
16
13
13

0:10 for False Start SS1
1:00 for False Start SS2

Retired

Retired
1:22:45

Retired

11

O/A
Pos

20
12

26
21
58

52
46

63
49
48
35
60

30

Broken Steering rack



Car Cls

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
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Crew

Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison
Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer
Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving
Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson
Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Max Hunter/ David Robinson
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Alan Kitson/ Steven John Warrington
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

Paul Green/ Christian Brown
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott
Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines
Craig King/ Anton Bird

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir

Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat
Tim Bradshaw/ Steve Harris
Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry
Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly

1
10:43
11:02
10:16
10:18
10:26
10:06
17:00
10:29
10:20
10:34
10:25
11:00
12:04
11:00

9:40
10:55
10:48
12:04
10:58
10:28
11:14
10:25
10:34
16:55

2
10:51
10:06

9:49
9:50
10:08
9:46
30:00
10:12

10:23
10:17

11:25
10:48

9:25
10:40
10:12
11:32
11:05
10:16
10:50
10:17
10:22
11:28

3
11:53
11:13
10:52
11:11
11:17
11:26
30:00
11:23

11:39
11:13

12:24
12:14
10:22
30:00
11:37
12:42
12:29
11:24
11:59
11:48
11:27
12:27

4
11:35
11:11
10:43
10:58
11:08
10:57
30:00
11:20

11:11

12:07
11:51
10:26
11:52
11:38
12:56
12:41
11:24
12:20
11:18
11:13
12:34

5
12:46
11:30
11:18

11:00
11:41
11:39
11:47

11:58

13:33
12:34
10:54
12:20
12:08
13:16
13:24
11:55
12:50

11:57
13:47

6
12:16
11:25
11:08

11:33
11:32
11:31
11:40

11:49

12:51
12:23
11:00
11:59
11:54
12:53
20:00
11:43
12:31

11:52
13:14

7
11:20
10:07

9:26

9:53

9:49

10:12

11:29
14:53

9:19
17:00

11:13
11:27
10:03
11:12

10:31
10:58

8 Penalty

9:52
9:17

9:44

9:48

9:52

11:15
10:27

9:16
10:20

11:11
11:10

9:52
10:51

10:26
11:06

Cls
Total Pos
Retired
1:26:26 8
1:22:49 12
Retired
1:25:09 14
Retired
2:29:47 8
Clutch
Retired
Retired
1:26:57 5
Retired
1:37:08 18
1:36:10 10
1:20:22 2
1:55:06 7
Head gasket
1:37:47 11
1:43:14 12
1:27:05
1:33:47
Retired
1:28:22
1:42:29

O/A
Pos

40
31

37

65

41

54
53
25
61

55
57
42
51

45
56



Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5
94 C Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson 10:10 10:03 11:15 11:11 11:54
95 D John Barker / Christpher Walker 17:00 12:48 13:46 13:24 14:25
96 C Bill Hignet/ David Terry 17:00 12:20 13:52 13:39 14:47
97 D Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris 10:42 10:28 11:39 11:33 12:44
98 C Robert Nutter/ Fiona Udale 15:59

99 B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny 9:35 9:22 10:25 10:07 11:10
100 E Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice 9:52 9:36 10:42 13:27 11:28

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill 1 Kiln Hill 2 Bale Hill 1
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles

6
11:48
14:49
14:15
12:11

10:40
11:13

Stage 6
Bale Hill 2
9.64 miles

7
10:11
17:00
12:28
10:42

9:21
17:00

8 Penalty Total
9:54 1:26:26
12:49 1:56:01
12:28 1:50:49
10:18 1:30:17
Gearbox
8:57 1:19:37
10:04 1:33:22
Stage 7
Hazel Rigg 1
8.21 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
7 39
14 62
59
a7
24
50

Stage 8
Haybergill 2
8.21 miles


https://www.rallies.info/
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Car Cls
Class A

3
2
5
6
18
7
16
46
8
25
20
41
33

Class

30
22
24
31

A

W W w w @ ®>>>>>>>>> > > >
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Final
Crew 1
Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh 8:09
Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts 8:11
Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw 8:37
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle 8:25
James Hall/ Brad Sowerby 8:59
Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly 10:42
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young 9:25
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund 9:35
Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall 10:24
Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson 9:19
Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison 17:00
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop 10:23
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe 10:01
Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs 8:19
Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham 9:04
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark 9:03
Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason 9:24
Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss 9:01

Pendragon Stages 2025

Individual Times in Class Order to SF 8
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7:59 851 841 9:20 9:08 7:49 7:42 1:07:39 1 1
7:57 855 845 9:16 9:06 7:49 7:47 1:07:46 2 2
8:00 9:03 9:03 9:31 924 8:13 7:59 1:09:50 3 3
8:18 9:21 9:09 9:35 9:24 8:08 8:09 1:10:29 4 4
8:43 947 9:38 959 955 8:30 8:27 1:13:58 5 6
8:31 9:33 9:21 10:02 9:53 8:27 8:18 1:14:47 6 7
8:31 10:01 9:48 10:31 10:19 8:42 8:35 1:15:52 7 9
9:05 10:02 9:49 10:50 10:18 8:56 8:42 1:17:17 8 12
8:31 9:53 10:38 10:28 10:11 8:40 8:33 1:17:18 9 13
8:31 10:13 10:06 10:41 10:34 9:00 9:02 1:17:26 10 14
8:31 10:03 9:50 10:26 9:59 8:35 8:26 1:22:50 11 32
9:52 11:05 10:43 11:44 11:09 10:51 9:32 1:25:19 12 38
9:44 11:23 11:07 12:08 11:58 10:44 10:41 1:27:46 13 44
8:05 9:12 9:08 9:32 9:32 10:06 8:07 1:12:01 1
8:53 9:47 9:41 10:29 10:13 8:45 8:37 1:15:29 2
8:31 10:07 10:00 10:48 10:32 9:08 9:04 1:17:13 3 11
8:31 10:15 10:07 10:53 10:25 9:12 9:00 1:17:47 4 15
9:00 10:23 10:27 10:55 10:43 9:07 9:05 1:18:41 5 17


https://www.rallies.info/www.pendragonstages.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.pendragonstages.co.uk

Car Cls

21
45
99
49
32
65
70
60
72
55
59
54
80
51
39

Class

27
35
17
15

23
37
94
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Crew

Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson
Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards
Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley
Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison
Gordon Davies/ Andew Side
Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer

Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes

David Ellis/ Alan Edwards
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
James Gibb/ lan Parker

Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson

Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson
Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson

1
9:35
9:40
9:35
9:40
9:46
9:53
10:16
10:03
10:26
10:16

9:54
10:01
12:04
17:00
10:03

9:15
9:29
9:15
9:35

9:00
10:18
10:10

2
9:14
9:12
9:22
9:23
9:37
9:36
9:49
9:45

10:08
9:41
9:37
9:57

11:25

30:00
9:43

9:07
9:29
8:31
8:31

8:31
9:50
10:03

3
10:34
10:25
10:25
10:30
10:38
10:45
10:52
10:51
11:17
10:45
10:46
10:55
12:24
10:27
30:00

10:10
10:16

9:44
10:23

9:51
10:57
11:15

4
10:22
10:18
10:07
10:23
10:38
10:43
10:43
11:08
11:08
10:35
18:00
10:50
12:07
10:03
30:00

10:03

9:53
10:17
10:08

9:50
10:40
11:11

5
10:41
10:55
11:10
11:07
11:11
11:35
11:18
11:48
11:00
11:32
11:48
20:00
13:33
10:33
11:20

10:35
10:44
10:20
10:52

6
10:32
10:41
10:40
11:01
10:59
11:13
11:08
11:19
11:33
11:09
11:21
11:54
12:51
10:25
10:55

10:32
10:40
10:14
11:28

7
9:09
9:00
9:21
9:26
9:28
9:35
9:26
9:36
9:53

15:40
9:45
10:03
11:29
8:58
17:00

9:08
9:09
12:31
9:16

8
8:55
8:55
8:57
9:23
9:25
9:25
9:17
9:29
9:44
9:19
9:31

10:08
11:15
8:53
9:39

9:04
9:01
8:32
9:06

Car 15 Penalty details:-
10:15 10:09 17:00 8:51
11:53 11:18 9:53 9:31
11:54 11:48 10:11 9:54

Cls OIA

19
20
24
26
27
30
31
35
37
46
48
52
54
58
64

16
18
22
23

34
36

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:19:02 6
1:19:06 7
1:19:37 8
1:20:53 9
1:21:42 10
1:22:45 11
1:22:49 12
1:23:59 13
1:25:09 14
1:28:57 15
1:30:42 16
1:33:48 17
1:37:08 18
1:46:19 19
2:08:40 20
1:17:54 1
1:18:41 2
1:19:24 3

0:10 1:19:29 4

0:10 for False Start SS1
1:23:27 5
1:24:20 6
1:26:26 7

39



Car Cls

69
96
57

C
C
C

Class D

28
26
29
42
78
88
36
97
89
81
86
87
61
95

Class

50
82
91
58
100

W)
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Crew

Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Bill Hignet/ David Terry

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat

Paul Green/ Christian Brown

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir

Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell
John Barker / Christpher Walker

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott

Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry

James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson

Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice

1
11:02
17:00

9:27

9:13
9:12
9:56
9:55
10:25
10:28
9:32
10:42
11:14
11:00
12:04
10:58
9:53
17:00

9:26
9:40
10:34
11:07
9:52

2
10:06
12:20

9:24

9:02
8:59
9:53
9:42
10:17
10:16
9:18
10:28
10:50
10:48
11:32
11:05
9:44
12:48

9:17
9:25
10:22
10:16
9:36

3
11:13
13:52
10:36

10:03
14:21
11:03
10:45
11:13
11:24
10:12
11:39
11:59
12:14
12:42
12:29
11:19
13:46

10:21
10:22
11:27
11:18
10:42

4
11:11
13:39
18:00

9:53
10:04
10:32
10:40
11:11
11:24

9:58
11:33
12:20
11:51
12:56
12:41
10:58
13:24

10:16
10:26
11:13
13:31
13:27

5
11:30
14:47
30:00

10:25
10:40
10:58
12:01
11:58
11:55
10:46
12:44
12:50
12:34
13:16
13:24
20:00
14:25

10:50
10:54
11:57
11:59
11:28

6
11:25
14:15
30:00

10:19
10:34
10:51
11:14
11:49
11:43
20:00
12:11
12:31
12:23
12:53
20:00
30:00
14:49

10:45
11:00
11:52
11:52
11:13

7
10:07
12:28

9:51

8:26
9:06
9:19
9:30
10:12
10:03
9:03
10:42
11:12
14:53
11:13
11:27
9:40
17:00

9:07
9:19
10:31
10:56
17:00

8 Penalty
9:52
12:28
9:46

8:49
8:58
9:28
9:26
9:52
9:52
8:52
10:18
10:51
10:27
11:11
11:10
9:37
12:49

9:12
9:16
10:26
10:42
10:04

1:26:26
1:50:49
2:07:04

1:16:10
1:21:54
1:22:00
1:23:13
1:26:57
1:27:05
1:27:41
1:30:17
1:33:47
1:36:10
1:37:47
1:43:14
1:51:11
1:56:01

1:19:14
1:20:22
1:28:22
1:31:41
1:33:22

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

8
9
10

© 0O N oo o A W DN P

10
11
12
13
14

a b~ W N

40
59
63

10
28
29
33
41
42
43
47
51
53
55
57
60
62

21
25
45
49
50



Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5
93 E Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly 16:55 11:28 12:27 12:34 13:47
84 E Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines 10:55 10:40 30:00 11:52 12:20
74 E Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson 17:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 11:39

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill 1 Kiln Hill 2 Bale Hill 1
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

6 7

13:14 10:58 11:06
11:59 17:00 10:20
11:31 9:49 9:48

Stage 6
Bale Hill 2
9.64 miles

Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Stage 7
Hazel Rigg 1
8.21 miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1:42:29
1:55:06
2:29:47

6 56
7 61
8 65

Stage 8
Haybergill 2
8.21 miles
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Car Cls Crew

P O O N

18

30
16
28
22
46

25
24
27
31
35
21
45

A
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Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts

Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs
James Hall/ Brad Sowerby

Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly
Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young

Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall
Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson
Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss
Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming
Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson

Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards

Final

Pendragon Stages 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
VW Polo R5
Hyundai i20N Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru S11 WRC
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 206

Ford Escort MK2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Ford Escort
Renault Clio 172 cup
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Total
Penalty Pos Pos
1:07:39 1 1
1:07:46 2 2
1:09:50 3 3
1:10:29 4 4
1:12:01 1 5
1:13:58 5 6
1:14:47 6 7
1:15:29 2 8
1:15:52 7 9
1:16:10 1 10
1:17:13 3 11
1:17:17 8 12
1:17:18 9 13
1:17:26 10 14
1:17:47 4 15
1:17:54 1 16
1:18:41 5 17
1:18:41 2 18
1:19:02 6 19
1:19:06 7 20

In Position Order

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:07 +0:07
+2:11 +2:04
+2:50 +0:39
+4:22 +1:32
+6:19 +1:57
+7:08 +0:49
+7:50 +0:42
+8:13 +0:23
+8:31 +0:18
+9:34 +1:03
+9:38 +0:04
+9:39 +0:01
+9:47 +0:08
+10:08 +0:21
+10:15 +0:07
+11:02 +0:47
+11:02
+11:23 +0:21
+11:27 +0:04

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

50
17
15
99
82
49
32
26
29
65
70
20
42
23
60
37
72
41
94
69
78
88
36
33
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Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson

Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley
Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley

Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison
Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison

Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
Gordon Davies/ Andew Side

David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson
Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey

Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe

Car

Proton Compact
Renault Clio Maxi
Darrian T9

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Mini Cooper S

BMW Mini Cooper S R53

Peugeot 106 Gti
Ford Fiesta R2

BMW Mini Cooper s R53

Mini Cooper S

Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo

Vauxhall Corsa
Skoda Fabia

Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio 182
Mini Cooper S
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS2000
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper R50
Vauxhall Corsa Kit car

Subaru Impreza

Total

1:19:14
1:19:24
1:19:29
1:19:37
1:20:22
1:20:53
1:21:42
1:21:54
1:22:00
1:22:45
1:22:49
1:22:50
1:23:13
1:23:27
1:23:59
1:24:20
1:25:09
1:25:19
1:26:26
1:26:26
1:26:57
1:27:05
1:27:41
1:27:46

1
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11

13

14
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Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+11:35
+11:45
+11:50
+11:58
+12:43
+13:14
+14:03
+14:15
+14:21
+15:06
+15:10
+15:11
+15:34
+15:48
+16:20
+16:41
+17:30
+17:40
+18:47
+18:47
+19:18
+19:26
+20:02
+20:07

+0:08
+0:10
+0:05
+0:08
+0:45
+0:31
+0:49
+0:12
+0:06
+0:45
+0:04
+0:01
+0:23
+0:14
+0:32
+0:21
+0:49
+0:10
+1:07

+0:31
+0:08
+0:36
+0:05



Car Cls Crew

91
55
97
59
58
100
89
54
81
80
86
93
87
51
96
61
84
95
57
39
74

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)
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Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes
James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson
Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice

Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat
David Ellis/ Alan Edwards

Paul Green/ Christian Brown
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly
Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir
James Gibb/ lan Parker

Bill Hignet/ David Terry

Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell
Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines
John Barker / Christpher Walker

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson

Car

Morris Mini Cooper S
BMW MINI Cooper S
Mini Cooper R50
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
MG ZR

Talbot Samba Rallye
Talbot Sunbeam

Mini R53

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper
Rover Mini

Hillman Avenger
BMW E30

Ford Siera

Proton Satria

Suzuki Swift gti

min R50

Peugeot 206 GTI
Ford Escort

Volkswagen Polo

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:28:22
1:28:57
1:30:17
1:30:42
1:31:41
1:33:22
1:33:47
1:33:48
1:36:10
1:37:08
1:37:47
1:42:29
1:43:14
1:46:19
1:50:49
1:51:11
1:55:06
1:56:01
2:07:04
2:08:40
2:29:47

3
15
8
16

17
10
18
11

12
19

13

14

10
20

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

+20:43
+21:18
+22:38
+23:03
+24:02
+25:43
+26:08
+26:09
+28:31
+29:29
+30:08
+34:50
+35:35
+38:40
+43:10
+43:32
+47:27
+48:22
+59:25
+1:01:01
+1:22:08

+0:36
+0:35
+1:20
+0:25
+0:59
+1:41
+0:25
+0:01
+2:22
+0:58
+0:39
+4:42
+0:45
+3:05
+4:30
+0:22
+3:55
+0:55
+11:03
+1:36
+21:07
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Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs
Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

David Wright/ Jane Nicol

Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly
Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall
Gary Adam/ Steven Brown

Dougi Hall/ Chris Williams

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

Mark Borthwick/ Aaron McClure

Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname

Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson

James Hall/ Brad Sowerby
Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir
Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison
Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson

Final

Pendragon Stages 2025

In Starting Order

Overall Results

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Ford Escort 1:12:01 1 5
VW Polo R5 1:07:46 2 2
Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:07:39 1 1
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 43:03
Hyundai i20N Rally2 1:09:50 3 3
Ford Fiesta R5 1:10:29 4
Subaru S11 WRC 1:14:47 6 7
Subaru Impreza 1:17:18 9 13
Ford Escort 1:06:44
Ford Escort Mk Il 37:12
Subaru Impreza 37:47
Ford Escort Mk2 47:26
Ford Escort 8:55
Darrian T9 1:19:29 4 23
Ford Fiesta R5 1:15:52 7 9
Renault Clio Maxi 1:19:24 3 22
Subaru Impreza 1:13:58 5 6
Volkswagen Golf R7 9:02
Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo  1:22:50 11 32
Ford Escort Mk2 1:19:02 6 19

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason

Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson
Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley

Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham

Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss
Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe
George Thomas/ Mark Ammonds
Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming

Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis
David Gratrix/ lain Reece

Harrison Malin/ Anna-Marie Haskayne
Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright
Grant Fleming/ Alan Todd

Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards

Car

Ford Escort MK2
Skoda Fabia

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Peugeot 106 Gti
Renault Clio 172 cup
Peugeot 206

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2R2

Ford Escort MK2
Vauxhall Corsa Kit car
Renault Clio 182
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

peugeot 106 maxi
Mitsubishi Evo IV
Vauxhall Corsa

Mini Cooper S R53
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Total

1:17:13
1:23:27
1:17:47
1:17:26
1:21:54
1:17:54
1:16:10
1:22:00
1:15:29
1:18:41
1:21:42
1:27:46

18:25
1:18:41
1:27:41
1:24:20

47:00
2:08:40

58:55
1:25:19
1:23:13

49:26
2:01:34
1:19:06

3
5
4
10
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10
13

20

12

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

11
34
15
14
28
16
10
29

8
17
27
44

18

43

36

64

38

33

20



Car Cls Crew

46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
Adam Huggon/ Alex Benn
Stephen Harvey/ Andy Falconer

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan

James Gibb/ lan Parker
George Clarke/ Bob Wiggins
David Ellis/ Alan Edwards
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday
Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson
Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes
Gordon Davies/ Andew Side
Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell
Paul Ballantyne/ Graham Bruce
Jack Birch/ Mike Jode

John Day/ Emma Cooper
Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley
David Burden/ Stephen Moyses
Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent
Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield
Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 9
MK11 Escort

Subaru Impreza

BMW Mini Cooper S
Proton Compact
BMW E30

Mini Cooper S

Mini R53

BMW MINI Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 206 GTI

MG ZR

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mini Cooper S

Proton Satria

Abarth 595

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper s R53
Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper S (R53)
BMW Mini Cooper R50
Ford Escort RS2000
Mini Cooper S

Total

1:17:17
1:02:08

58:10
1:20:53
1:19:14
1:46:19

42:01
1:33:48
1:28:57

50:57
2:07:04
1:31:41
1:30:42
1:23:59
1:51:11

42:01

1:22:45

20:35
1:21:24
1:26:26
1:22:49

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8

19

17
15

10

16

13
13

11

12

12

26
21
58

52
46

63
49
48
35
60

30

40
31



Car Cls Crew

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
96
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Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson

Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer
Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving
Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson
Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert
Max Hunter/ David Robinson
Owen Cule/ Matt Walk

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Alan Kitson/ Steven John Warrington
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes

Paul Green/ Christian Brown
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott
Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines
Craig King/ Anton Bird

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir

Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat

Tim Bradshaw/ Steve Harris
Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry
Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly
Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson
John Barker / Christpher Walker
Bill Hignet/ David Terry

Car

MINI R53

Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205
Volkswagen Polo
Vauxhall Nova SR
Mini Cooper R53
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper s

Mini Cooper S R53
Mini Cooper
Vauxhall Nova
Suzuki Swift gti
Morris Mini

BMW Mini Cooper
Hillman Avenger
Mini Cooper R50
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
Morris Mini Cooper S
Rover Mini

Ford Fiesta

min R50

Ford Siera

Total

42:17
1:25:09
1:05:28
2:29:47
1:06:51

10:20

32:36
1:26:57

11:00
1:37:08
1:36:10
1:20:22
1:55:06
1:08:17
1:37:47
1:43:14
1:27:05
1:33:47

43:48
1:28:22
1:42:29
1:26:26
1:56:01
1:50:49

Cls OIA

14

18
10

11
12

14

Penalty Pos Pos

37

65

41

54
53
25
61

55
57
42
51

45
56
39
62
59



Total Cls OI/A

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
97 D Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris Mini Cooper R50 1:30:17 8 47
98 C Robert Nutter/ Fiona Udale Ford Escort Mk 2 15:59
99 B Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny Ford Escort 1:19:37 8 24

100 E Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice Talbot Samba Rallye 1:33:22 5 50

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class
3
2
5
6
18
7
16
46
8
25
20
41
33
Class

30
22
24
31

A
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Elliot Payne/ Patrick Walsh

Mark Kelly/ Mark Roberts

Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
James Hall/ Brad Sowerby

Barry Groundwater/ Sean Donnelly
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Joe Mckeand/ Charlotte Mcdowall
Paul Murphy/ Richard Robinson
Daniel Bird/ Emma Morrison

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe

Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs
Phil Burton/ Phil Sandham

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Chris Thompson/ Mark Mason
Richard Cookson/ Thomas Simkiss

Final

Pendragon Stages 2025

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
VW Polo R5
Hyundai i20N Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Subaru S11 WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo
Mitsubishi Evo IV

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Overall Results

Total

Cls

in Class Order

O/A

Penalty Pos Pos

1:07:39
1:07:46
1:09:50
1:10:29
1:13:58
1:14:47
1:15:52
1:17:17
1:17:18
1:17:26
1:22:50
1:25:19
1:27:46

1:12:01
1:15:29
1:17:13
1:17:47
1:18:41
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12
13
14
32
38
44

11
15
17

to SF 8
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Car Cls Crew

21
45
99
49
32
65
70
60
72
55
59
54
80
51
39
Class
27
35
17
15
23
37
94
69

B

O 0O 000000 T W W I W W o wWw W PP T T

Keith Hall/ Peter Johnson
Dave Thwaites / Rhys Edwards
Alistair Crawford / Greg Halfpenny
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Tom Hynd/ Sue Hynd

Jacob Neal/ Grace Pedley
Oliver Waggett/ Chris Pattison
Gordon Davies/ Andew Side
Guy Butler/ Paul Stringer

Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

Bill Cook/ Keith Fellowes

David Ellis/ Alan Edwards
Colin Smith/ Heidi Hughes
James Gibb/ lan Parker

Adam Holt/ Phil Boyle

Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson

Gregg Lithgow/ Chloe Fleming

Alistair Hutchinson/ Emma Hutchinson
Edward (Juan Carlos) Todd/ Andy Brown

Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Martin Quilliam/ Adam Thompson

Kevin Paris/ Gavin Paris

Car

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW Mini Cooper S
BMW Mini Cooper S R53
BMW Mini Cooper s R53
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S

BMW MINI Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Mini R53

Mini Cooper S R53
BMW E30

Ford Escort

Renault Clio 172 cup
Ford Escort MK2
Renault Clio Maxi
Darrian T9

Skoda Fabia
Renault Clio 182
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort RS2000

Total

1:19:02
1:19:06
1:19:37
1:20:53
1:21:42
1:22:45
1:22:49
1:23:59
1:25:09
1:28:57
1:30:42
1:33:48
1:37:08
1:46:19
2:08:40

1:17:54
1:18:41
1:19:24
1:19:29
1:23:27
1:24:20
1:26:26
1:26:26

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

19
20
24
26
27
30
31
35
37
46
48
52
54
58
64

16
18
22
23
34
36
39
40



Car Cls Crew

96
57

Class D

28
26
29
42
78
88
36
97
89
81
86
87
61
95

Class

50
82
91
58
100
93

C
C
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Bill Hignet/ David Terry

Mark Thompson/ Hannah Thompson

Des Campbell/ Rhys Donaldson
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Martyn Douglas/ Mark Thurley
Drew Barker/ Shona Hale

Ben Hearsey/ Matthew Hearsey
Mr Peter J Sharples/ James Sharples
Neil Adam Thompson/ Chris Purvis
Josh Harris/ Jonathan Harris
Helen Hall/ Jonathan Sproat

Paul Green/ Christian Brown

Kevin Ablitt/ Tarna Ablitt

Kenny Moore/ Fiona Moir

Stephen Skelton/ Ben Halliwell
John Barker / Christpher Walker

Jack Hall/ Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan
Gavin Lloyd/ Warren Scott

Shane Gamble/ Julia Perry

James Wilson/ Rebecca Wilson
Danny Cowell/ Tom Grice

Harvey Stevens/ Lawrence Selly

Car
Ford Siera
Peugeot 206 GTI

Peugeot 206
Peugeot 106 Gti
Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Corsa
Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper R50
Vauxhall Corsa Kit car
Mini Cooper R50
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper
BMW Mini Cooper
Hillman Avenger
Proton Satria

min R50

Proton Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Morris Mini Cooper S
MG ZR

Talbot Samba Rallye
Rover Mini

Total

1:50:49
2:07:04

1:16:10
1:21:54
1:22:00
1:23:13
1:26:57
1:27:05
1:27:41
1:30:17
1:33:47
1:36:10
1:37:47
1:43:14
1:51:11
1:56:01

1:19:14
1:20:22
1:28:22
1:31:41
1:33:22
1:42:29

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
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59
63

10
28
29
33
41
42
43
47
51
53
55
57
60
62

21
25
45
49
50
56



Total Cls OI/A

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
84 E Charlie Knight/ Jordan Joines Suzuki Swift gti 1:55:06 7 61
74 E Connor Sisson/ Ella Tyson Volkswagen Polo 2:29:47 8 65

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Position on each Stage in Position Order

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill 1 Kiln Hill 2 Bale Hill 1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.28 miles 8.28 miles  8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles  8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 8:09 2 7:57 4 847 3 841 2 916 2 9:.06 7:49 3 742
2 8:11 4 758 3 851 4 843 4 918 3 9:08 7:49 2 747
4 8:17 3 759 2 855 2 845 3 920 5 9:24 8:08 5 7:59
1 8:19 5 800 5 903 5 903 5 931 6 924 8:13 1 807
6 8:25 1 805 1 912 1 908 1 932 1 932 28 8:26 6 8:09
5 8:37 6 818 6 921 6 909 6 935 7 953 7 8:27 7 818
9 8:49 7 831 7 933 7 921 18 959 18 955 18 830 20 8:26
11 8:50 8 831 9 943 9 936 7 1002 20 959 20 835 18 8:27
12 8:52 9 831 17 9144 18 9:38 9 10:05 23 10:09 8 840 17 8:32
14 8:55 10 831 18 947 10 940 23 10:15 8 10:11 16 842 8 833
10 8:59 11 831 30 947 30 941 17 10:20 30 10:13 30 845 16 8:35
18 8:59 12 831 23 951 12 943 12 10:25 17 10:14 46 856 30 8:37
23 9:00 15 831 8 953 16 9:48 28 10:25 40 10:17 51 8:58 46  8:42
31 9:01 16 831 12 955 46 9:49 20 10:26 46 10:18 25 9:00 28 8:49
19 9:02 17 831 16 10:01 20 950 8 10:28 16 10:19 45 9:00 23 851
22 9:03 20 8:31 10 10:02 23 9550 47 10:28 28 10:19 36  9:03 36 852
30 9:04 22 8:31 40 10:02 28 9553 30 10:29 24 10:25 26  9:06 51 853
47 9:04 23 8:31 46 10:.02 35 953 16 10:31 51 10:25 31 9:07 21 855

Pendragon Stages 2025

to SF 8
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

8.28 miles
Car Time
40 9:11
26 9:12
28 9:13
17 9:15
27 9:15
25 9:19
34 9:21
24 9:24
16 9:25
50 9:26
57 9:27
35 9:29
36 9:32
56 9:33
15 9:35
21 9:35
46 9:35
99 9:35
45 9:40
49 9:40
82 9:40
32 9:46

Stage 2

8.28 miles
Car Time
24 8:31
25 8:31
18 8:43
30 8:53
26 8:59
31 9:00
40 9:01
28 9:02
34 9:04
46 9:05
47 9:06
27 9:07
45 9:12
21 9:14
50 9:17
36 9:18
56 9:20
99 9:22
49 9:23
57 9:24
82 9:25
35 9:29

Stage 3

Car
20
28
47
22
27
36
25
24
35
50
82
15
31
45
99
51
11
48
49
56
21
57

Stage 4
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill1 Kiln Hill2 Bale Hill1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles

Time Car

10:03
10:03
10:04
10:07
10:10
10:12
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:23
10:25
10:25
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:30
10:30
10:34
10:36

40
a7
11
36
22
27
51
26
25
48
24
99
15
50
17
45
21
49
56
82
31
62

Stage 5

Time Car

9:53

9:55

9:58

9:58
10:00
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:06
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:22
10:23
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:31

40
51
27
26
21
25
35
36
22
46
50
15
24
82
31
45
29
72
48
49
56
99

Stage 6

Time Car

10:31
10:33
10:35
10:40
10:41
10:41
10:44
10:46
10:48
10:50
10:50
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:58
11:00
11:01
11:07
11:09
11:10

21
22
27
25
26
35
99
45
31
50
29
39
32
82
49
70
41
55
65

100
42
37

Time
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:34
10:34
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:43
10:45
10:51
10:55
10:59
11:00
11:01
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:13
11:13
11:14
11:18

Stage 7 Stage 8
8.21 miles  8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time

50 9:07 45 855

22 9:08 99 857

27 9:08 26 858

21 9:09 24 9:00

35 9:09 35 901

24 912 25 9:.02

15 916 22 9:04

29 9119 27 904

82 9:19 31 9:05

99 9221 15 9:06

49 9:26 50 912

70 9126 82 9:16

32 9:28 70 9:17

42 9:30 55 9:19

65 9:35 49 9:23

60 9:36 32 9:25

61 9:40 65 9:25

50 9145 42 9126

74 9149 29 9:28

57 9:51 60 9:29

37 953 37 931

72 953 59 9:31



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1

8.28 miles

Car Time

100 9:52
61 9:53
65 9:53
59 9:54
42 9:55
29 9:56
62 9:56
33 10:.01
54  10:.01
39 10:03
60  10:03
73  10:06
94  10:10
44  10:16
55 10:16
70 10:16
37 10:18
71 10:18
43  10:19
76  10:20
41 10:23
67  10:23

Stage 2

8.28 miles
Car Time
48 9:35
65 9:36
100 9:36
32 9:37
59 9:37
55 9:41
62 9:41
42 9:42
39 9:43
33 9:44
61 9:44
60 9:45
73 9:46
53 9:47
70 9:49
37 9:50
71 9:50
41 9:52
29 9:53
43 9:56
54 9:57
94  10:03

Stage 3

Car
32
100
62
42
55
65
59
60
70
54
37
53
29
41
43
71
69
78
94
72
58
61

Stage 4
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill1 Kiln Hill2 Bale Hill1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles

Time Car

10:38
10:42
10:43
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:46
10:51
10:52
10:55
10:57
10:57
11:03
11:05
11:11
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:19

29
55

8
32
37
42
41
65
70
53
54
73
61
71
33
60
72
69
78
94
91
90

Time
10:32
10:35
10:38
10:38
10:40
10:40
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:47
10:50
10:57
10:58
10:58
11:07
11:08
11:08
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:13
11:18

Stage 5

Car
32
70
39

100
69
55
65
74
73
41
75
59
60
37
94
88
91
78
58
42
33
85

Stage 6

Time Car

11:11
11:18
11:20
11:28
11:30
11:32
11:35
11:39
11:41
11:44
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:01
12:08
12:08

60
59
69
15
74
73
72
75
88
44
94
78
58
91
54
85
33
84
97
68
81
89

Time
11:19
11:21
11:25
11:28
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:40
11:43
11:48
11:48
11:49
11:52
11:52
11:54
11:54
11:58
11:59
12:11
12:16
12:23
12:31

Stage 7 Stage 8
8.21 miles  8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time

54 10:03 41 9:32

88 10:03 61 9:37

1 10:06 39 9:39

69 10:07 72 944

94 10:11 57 9:46

78 10:12 74  9:48

91 10:31 69 952

97 10142 78 9:52

33 10:44 88 952

41 1051 94 9:54

58 10:56 100 10:04

93 10:58 54 10:08

89 11:12 97 10:18

86 11:13 84 10:20

68 11:20 91 10:26

87 11:27 81 10:27

80 11:29 33 10:41

96 12:28 58 10:42

17 12:31 89 1051

81 14:53 93 11:.06

55 1540 87 11:10

23 17:.00 86 11:11



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

8.28 miles

Car Time
8 10:24
78  10:25
90 10:25
72 10:26
88 10:28
75  10:29
53 10:30
77 10:34
91 10:34
7 10:42
97 10:42
68  10:43
85 10:48
84  10:55
87  10:58
79 11:00
81 11:00
69 11:02
58  11:.07
89 11:14
80 12:04
86 12:04

Stage 2

8.28 miles
Car Time
69  10:06
72 10:08
67 10:12
75 10:12
85 10:12
44  10:13
58 10:16
88 10:16
78  10:17
90 10:17
91 10:22
77  10:23
97 10:28
84  10:40
81 10:48
89  10:50
68 10:51
87 11:05
80 11:25
93 11:28
86 11:32
96 12:20

Stage 3

Car
33
75
88
73
91
85
77
97
90
68
89
81
80
93
87
86
95
96
26
39
44
74

Time
11:23
11:23
11:24
11:26
11:27
11:37
11:39
11:39
11:48
11:53
11:59
12:14
12:24
12:27
12:29
12:42
13:46
13:52
14:21
30:00
30:00
30:00

Stage 4
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill1 Kiln Hill2 Bale Hill1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles

Car
75
88
97
68
85
81
84
80
89
93
87
86
95

100
58
96
43
57
59
39
44
74

Stage 5

Time Car

11:20
11:24
11:33
11:35
11:38
11:51
11:52
12:07
12:20
12:34
12:41
12:56
13:24
13:27
13:31
13:39
18:00
18:00
18:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

44
84
81
97
68
89
86
87
80
93
95
96
54
61
57

Stage 6

Time Car

12:17
12:20
12:34
12:44
12:46
12:50
13:16
13:24
13:33
13:47
14:25
14:47
20:00
20:00
30:00

80
86
93
47
96
95

9
36
87
57
61

Time
12:51
12:53
13:14
13:31
14:15
14:49
20:00
20:00
20:00
30:00
30:00

Stage 7 Stage 8
8.21 miles  8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time
39 17:.00 80 11:15
44 17:00 96 12:28
84 17:00 95 12:49
95 17:00
100 17:00



Posn
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Stage 1
8.28 miles
Car Time

98 15:59

93 16:55

20 17:00

38 17:00

48 17:00

51 17:00

74 17:00

95 17:00

96 17:00

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill1 Kiln Hill2 Bale Hill1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.28 miles  8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

Car
95
38
51
74

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
12:48 84 30:00

30:00

30:00

30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pendragon Stages 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order to SF 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 PinsentWay 2 KilnHill1 KilnHill2 BaleHill1 BaleHill2 Hazel Rigg1l Haybergill 2
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 3 8:09 2 1608 3 2459 3 3340 3 43.00 3 52:.08 3 59,57 3 1:.07:39
2 2 8:11 3 16:08 4 2502 4 3345 4 43.03 2 52:10 2 5959 2 1:.07:46
3 4 8:17 4 16115 2 2503 2 3348 2 4304 5 53:38 5 1:.01:51 5 1:09:50
4 1 8:19 1 1624 1 2536 5 3443 5 4414 1 53:48 6 1:02:20 6 1:10:29
5 6 8:25 5 1637 5 2540 1 3444 1 44:116 6 54:12 1 1:.03:54 1 1:.12:.01
6 5 8:37 6 16143 6 2604 6 3513 6 44:48 18 57:01 18 1:05:31 18 1:13:58
7 9 8:49 9 17220 9 2703 9 36:39 9 46144 23 57:36 7 1:06:29 7 1:14:47
8 11 8:50 11 17:21 12 27:18 12 37:01 18 47:06 7 5802 30 1:.06:52 30 1:15:29
9 12 8:52 12 17:23 23 2722 18 37:07 12 4726 30 58:07 16 1:.07:17 16 1:15:52
10 14 8:55 10 17:30 18 2729 10 37:12 23 4727 17 5821 28 1:07:21 28 1:16:10
11 10 8:59 23 17:31 17 27:30 23 37112 30 4754 16 5835 22 1:08:09 22 1:17:13
12 18 8:59 22 17:34 10 27:32 30 37:25 17 48:.07 28 5855 25 1:.08:24 46 1:17:17
13 23 9:00 18 17:42 22 2741 22 3741 7 48:09 40 5855 46 1:08:35 8 1:17:18
14 31 9:01 17 1746 30 27144 16 37145 16 48:16 22 59:.01 8 1:08:45 25 1:17:26

[EY
ol

19 9:02 25 17:50 11 27:49 11 3747 22 4829 25 5924 24 1:.08:47 24 1:17:47
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Posn
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 PinsentWay 2 KilnHill1 KilnHill2 BaleHill1 BaleHill2 Hazel Rigg1l Haybergill 2
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
22 9:03 24 1755 16 2757 17 3747 28 48:36 24 59:35 27 1:08:50 27 1:17:54
30 9:04 16 1756 25 2803 7 3807 47 4837 46 5939 31 1:09:36 31 1:18:41
47 9:04 30 1757 24 28:10 40 3807 40 48:38 27 5942 35 1:09:40 35 1:18:41
40 9:11 31 1801 40 2814 25 3809 25 4850 8 1:00:.05 50 1:10:02 21 1:19:.02
26 9:12 47 18:10 47 28:14 47 38:09 24 49110 31 1:00:29 21 1:10:07 45 1:19:06
28 9:13 26 18:11 28 28:18 28 38:11 27 49:10 35 1:00:31 45 1:10:11 50 1:19:14
17 9:15 40 18:12 31 28:24 24 3817 46 49:21 50 1.00:55 15 1:10:23 17 1:19:24
27 9:15 28 18:15 27 2832 46 3831 15 49:39 21 1:00:58 99 1:10:40 15 1:19:29
25 9:19 15 18:16 15 2839 27 3835 31 4946 15 1:01:07 17 1:10:52 99 1:19:37
34 9:21 27 1822 46 2842 15 3847 36 49146 45 1:01:11 82 1:11:.06 82 1:20:22
24 9:24 34 18:25 28:46 31 3851 35 4951 99 1:.01:19 49 1:11:30 49 1:20:53
16 9:25 46  18:40 28:48 36 39:.00 8 4954 82 1:.01:47 32 1:12:17 32 1:21:42
50 9:26 50 18143 36 29:02 35 39:.07 50 50:10 49 1:.02:04 29 1:12:32 26 1:21:54
57 9:27 21 18149 50 29:04 50 39:20 21 50:26 47 1:02:08 26 1:12:56 29 1:22:00
35 9:29 36 1850 35 29114 8 39:26 45 50:30 32 1:02:49 65 1:13:20 65 1:22:45
36 9:32 57 1851 45 29:17 99 39129 99 50:39 29 1:03:13 70 1:13:32 70 1:22:49
56 9:33 45 1852 99 29:22 45 39:35 82 50:47 65 1.03:45 42 1:13:47 20 1:22:50
21 9:35 56 1853 21 29:23 21 39145 56 5057 26 1:03:50 20 1:14:24 42 1:23:13
46 9:35 8 1855 56 2923 56 39148 49 51:03 55 1:03:58 60 1:14:30 23 1:23:27
99 9:35 99 1857 57 29:27 82 39:53 32 51:50 70 1:04:06 23 1:14:36 60 1:23:59
45 9:40 35 1858 82 29:27 49 39:56 29 52:22 42 1.04:17 37 1:14:49 37 1:24:20
49 9:40 49 19:03 49 2933 32 40:39 65 52:32 60 1:04:54 72 1:15:25 72 1:25:09



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Stage 1
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2

8.28 miles

Car Time
82 9:40
15 9:45
32 9:46

100 9:52
61 9:53
65 9:53
59 9:54
42 9:55
29 9:56
33 10:.01
54  10:.01
39 10:03
60  10:03
62  10:06
73 10:06
94  10:10
44  10:16
55 10:16
70 10:16
37 10:18
71 10:18
43 10:19

Stage 2
8.28 miles
Car Time

82 19:05

7 19:13

32 19:23
100 19:28

65 19:29

59 19:31

42 19:37

61 19:37

33 19:45

39 19:46

60 19:48

29 19:49

73 19:52

55 19:57

54 19:58

70  20:05

37 20:08

71 20:08

94 20:13

41 20:15

43 20:15

53 20:17

Stage 3 Stage 4
Kiln Hill1  Kiln Hill 2
8.90 miles  8.90 miles

Car Time Car Time
32 30:01 65 40:57
100 30:10 42 41:02
65 30:14 55 41:17
59 30:17 29 41:24
42 30:22 70 41:40
60 30:39 54 41:43
55 30:42 37 41:45
29 30:52 60 41:47
54 30:53 61 4154
61 30:56 53 42:01
70 30:57 62 42:.01
37 31.05 41 42:.03
33 31:08 33 42:15
53 31:14 73 42:15
73 31:18 71 42:17
71 31:19 26 42:36
41 31:20 94 42:39
43 31:26 72 42:59
94 31:28 78 43:06
62 31:30 75 43:24
72 31:51 69 43:32
78 3155 88 43:32

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Bale Hill1 Bale Hill2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles  8.21 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
55 52:49 37 1:04:56 41 1:15:47 41 1:25:19
70 52:58 41 1:04:56 94 1:16:32 69 1:26:26
42 53:03 73 1:.05:28 69 1:16:34 94 1:26:26
26 53:16 72 1:05:32 33 1:17:05 78 1:26:57
60 53:35 20 1:05:49 78 1:17:05 88 1:27:05
37 53:38 100 1:06:18 88 1:17:13 36 1:27:41
41 53:47 33 1:06:21 91 1:17:56 33 1:27:46
73 5356 94 1:06:21 36 1:18:49 91 1:28:22
72 5359 69 1:06:27 55 1:19:38 55 1:28:57
33 54:23 9 1:06:44 97 1:19:59 97 1:30:17
94 54:33 75 1:06:51 58 1:20:59 59 1:30:42
69 55:02 78 1:06:53 59 1:21:11 58 1:31:41
78 55:04 88 1:07:10 68 1:21:24 100 1:33:22
100 55:05 91 1:07:25 89 1:22:56 89 1:33:47
75 55:11 85 1:08:17 100 1:23:18 54 1:33:48
88 55:27 97 1:.09:17 54 1:23:40 81 1:36:10
91 55:33 36 1:09:46 81 1:25:143 80 1:37:08
20 55:50 58 1:10:03 80 1:25:53 86 1:37:47
85 56:23 68 1:10:04 86 1:26:36 93 1:42:29
97 57:06 81 1:10:50 93 1:31:23 87 1:43:14
68 57:48 59 1:11:26 87 1:32.04 51 1:46:19
48 58:10 89 1:11:44 51 1:37:26 96 1:50:49



Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Stage 1
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2

8.28 miles

Car Time
76  10:20
41 10:23
67 10:23
8 10:24
78  10:25
90 10:25
72  10:26
88 10:28
75  10:29
53 10:30
77 10:34
91 10:34
7 10:42
97  10:42
68 10:43
85 10:48
84  10:55
87 10:58
79  11:00
81 11:00
69 11:02
58  11:.07

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
KilnHill1  KilnHill2 BaleHill1 Bale Hill2 Hazel Rigg1 Haybergill 2

8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

44 2029 75 32:04 91 43:36 58 5811 54 1:13:37 96 1:38:21 61 1:51:11

72 20:34 88 32:08 100 43:37 81 58:27 80 1:14:24 61 1:41:34 84 1:55:06

67 20:35 69 32:21 90 43:48 89 59113 86 1:15:23 95 1:43:12 95 1:56:01

75 20:41 91 32:23 85 44:15 59 1:00:05 93 1:20:25 84 1:44:46 57 2:07:04

78 20:42 90 32:30 97 44:22 87 1:00:37 87 1:20:37 57 1:57:18 39 2:08:40

90 20:42 26 32:32 68 45:.02 80 1:01:33 96 1:25:53 39 1:59:01 74 2:29:47

88 20:44 77 32:36 20 4524 54 1:01:43 95 1:26:12 44 2:01:34

62 20:47 85 32:37 81 4553 61 1:.01:54 84 1:27:46 74 2:19:59

91 20556 58 32:41 58 46:12 86 1:02:30 51 1:28:28

77 20:57 97 32:49 89 46:23 93 1:.07:11 61 1:31:54

85 21:00 68 33:27 48 47:09 95 1:11:23 39 1:42:.01

69 21:08 81 34:02 87 47:13 96 1:11:38 44 1:44:34

97 21:10 89 34.03 57 47:27 84 1:15:47 57 1:47:27

58 21:23 87 34:32 80 48:.00 57 1:17:27 74 2:10:10

68 21:34 20 3534 59 48:17 51 1:18:03

84 21:35 80 3553 86 49:14 39 1:31:06

81 21:48 86 36:18 43 49:26 44 1:32:46

87 22:03 48 37:03 93 53:24 74 1:58:39

89 22:04 93 40550 96 56:51

80 2329 96 43:12 95 56:58

86 23:36 95 43:34 84 1:03:27

20 25:31 39 4946 51 1:07:30



Posn
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Stage 1 Stage 2
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2

8.28 miles 8.28 miles
Car Time Car Time
89 11:14 48  26:35
80 12:04 93  28:23
86 12:04 96  29:20
98  15:59 95  29:48
93 1655 38 47:00
20 17:00 51  47:00
38 17:00 74  47:00
48 17:00

51 17:00

74 17:00

95 17:00

96 17:00

Stage 3
Kiln Hill 1
8.90 miles

Car
44
84
51

Time
50:29
51:35
57:27

74 1:17:00

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
KilnHill2 BaleHill1 BaleHill2 Hazel Rigg1 Haybergill 2
8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

39 1:19:46
44 1:20:29
74 1:47:00

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
1st Class B
1st Class C
1st Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class A
2nd Class B
2nd Class C
2nd Class D
2nd Class E
3rd Class A
3rd Class B
3rd Class C
3rd Class D
3rd Class E

9)
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Keith Baglee Services to the Rally
Spirit of The Rally

1st Front Wheel Drive Car

Pendragon Stages 2025

Final Awards
No Crew Car
3  Elliot Payne / Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta Rally2
2 Mark Kelly / Mark Roberts VW Polo R5
5 Alan Carmichael / Harry Walshaw Hyundai i20N Rally2
6 Jonathan Mounsey / Richard Wardle Ford Fiesta R5
1 Darren Atkinson / Harry Stubbs Ford Escort
27 Andrew Hutchinson / Joe Hutchinson  Renault Clio 172 cup
28 Des Campbell / Rhys Donaldson Peugeot 206
50 Jack Hall / Charlotte Ruth Mcglashan  Proton Compact
18 James Hall / Brad Sowerby Subaru Impreza
30 Phil Burton / Phil Sandham Ford Escort MK2
35 Gregg Lithgow / Chloe Fleming Ford Escort MK2

26
82

22
17
29
91

28

Barry Lindsay / Caroline Lodge
Gavin Lloyd / Warren Scott

Barry Groundwater / Sean Donnelly
Chris McCallum / Stephen Clark

Alistair Hutchinson / Emma Hutchinson

Martyn Douglas / Mark Thurley
Shane Gamble / Julia Perry

Des Campbell / Rhys Donaldson

Peugeot 106 Gti
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru S11 WRC
Ford Escort MK2
Renault Clio Maxi
Ford Fiesta R2
Morris Mini Cooper S

Peugeot 206

to SF 8
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Award No Crew Car
1st Eden Valley Motor Club No eligible finishers

Bob Milloy Award for Best Presented at Scrutineering

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Pendragon Stages 2025

%3[9%
@ Final Retirements in Starting Order to SF 8
Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4 A David Wright/ Jane Nicol 8:17 7:58 8:47 8:43 9:18 Misfire
9 B Gary Adam/ Steven Brown 8:49 8:31 9143 9:36 10:05 20:00 Retired

10 B Dougi Hall/ Chris Williams 8:59 8:31 10:02 9:40 Retired

11 A Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings 8:50 8:31 10:28 9:58 Retired

12 B Mark Borthwick/ Aaron McClure 852 831 955 9:43 10:25 Retired

14 B Richard Slinger/ Mark Twiname 8:55 Retired

19 A Colin Gemmell/ Derek Keir 9:02 Retired

34 D George Thomas/ Mark Ammonds 9:21 9:04 Retired

38 C Harrison Malin/ Anna-Marie Haskayne 17:00 30:00 Retired

40 D Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson 9:11 9:01 10:02 9:53 10:31 10:17 Retired

43 B Rob Fisher/ Charlotte Wainwright 10:19 956 11:11 18:00 Electrical

44 A Grant Fleming/ Alan Todd 10:16 10:13 30:00 30:00 12:17 11:48 17:00 Retired

47 C Adam Huggon/ Alex Benn 9:04 9:06 10:04 9:55 10:28 13:31 Retired

48 A Stephen Harvey/ Andy Falconer 17:00 9:35 10:28 10:06 11:01 Retired

53 B George Clarke/ Bob Wiggins 10:30 9:47 10:57 10:47 Retired

56 E Stephen Bethwaite/ Ann Dixon 9:33 9:20 10:30 10:25 11:09 Front diff

62 C Paul Ballantyne/ Graham Bruce 9:56 9:41 10:43 10:31 1:.10 Retired

Car 62 Penalty details:- 0:10 for False Start SS1
1:00 for False Start SS2

63 B Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Retired
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
64 B John Day/ Emma Cooper Retired

66 B David Burden/ Stephen Moyses Retired

67 B Kyle Wilson/ Mark Broadbent 10:23 10:12 Broken Steering rack
68 D Mark Turner/ Harry Mansfield 10:43 10:51 11:53 11:35 12:46 12:16 11:20 Retired

71 B Andrew Otto/ Mike Hebson 10:18 9:50 11:11 10:58 Retired

73 E Andrew Irving/ Reg Irving 10:06 9:46 11:26 10:57 11:41 11:32 Retired

75 E Darren Roberts/ Dale Gabbert 10:29 10:12 11:23 11:20 11:47 11:40 Clutch

76 B Max Hunter/ David Robinson 10:20 Retired

77 D Owen Cule/ Matt Walk 10:34 10:23 11:39 Retired

79 B Alan Kitson/ Steven John Warrington 11:00 Retired

85 E Craig King/ Anton Bird 10:48 10:12 11:37 11:38 12:08 11:54 Head gasket

90 B Tim Bradshaw/ Steve Harris 10:25 10:17 11:48 11:18 Retired

98 C Robert Nutter/ Fiona Udale 15:59 Gearbox

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Pinsent Way 1 Pinsent Way 2 Kiln Hill 1 Kiln Hill 2 Bale Hill 1 Bale Hill 2 Hazel Rigg 1 Haybergill 2
8.28 miles 8.28 miles 8.90 miles 8.90 miles 9.64 miles 9.64 miles 8.21 miles 8.21 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 11th May 2025 at 19:09 BST and were signed by lan Jackson (Clerk of the Course)
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